Le délai prévu pour la réalisation des prestations objet du présent appel d’offres s’étant sur les exercices 
2023, 2024, 2025, 2026, 2027 et 2028.  

4. Allotissement 

Les prestations d’objet du présent appel d’offres sont organisées en lot unique. 

5. Coût prévisionnel 

Le cout prévisionnel de cette prestation est de trois cent neuf millions neuf cent cinquante-quatre mille six 
cent (309 954 600) Francs CFA TTC débours inclus, soit 25 829 500 Francs CFA TTC par an et par 
Commissaire aux Comptes. 

6. Participation et origine 

La participation au présent Appel d’Offres est ouverte à toutes les sociétés d’expertise comptable inscrites 
à l’Ordre National des Experts-comptables du Cameroun (ONECCA) spécialisées dans le commissariat aux

[...]

d’investissement du Crédit Foncier du Cameroun, Exercice 2023 et suivants, ligne budgétaire « Autres 
Services Consommés ». 

8. Cautionnement provisoire 

Sous peine de rejet, chaque soumission doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission 
d’un montant de trois millions quatre-vingt-dix neuf mille cinq cents francs CFA (3 099 500 F CFA) établie 
par un établissement bancaire ou un organisme financier de premier ordre agréé par le ministère chargé 
des finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 11 du DAO, d’une durée de validité de cent vingt jours 
(120) jours à compter de la date de dépôt des offres.

[...]

The services covered by this invitation to tender will be carried out in the years 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026, 

2027 and 2028.  

4. Allotment  

The services covered by this call for tenders are organised as a single lot.  

5. Estimated cost  

The estimated cost of this service is three hundred nine million nine hundred fifty-four thousand six hundred 

(309 954 600) CFA francs including VAT and disbursements, i.e. 25, 829, 500 CFA francs including VAT 

per year and per Statutory Auditor.  

6. Participation and origin  

Participation in this invitation to tender is open to all chartered accountancy firms registered with the Ordre

[...]

The services covered by this National Open Tender are financed by the investment budget of Crédit Foncier 

du Cameroun, Financial Year 2023 and following, budget line "Other Services Consumed".  

8. Provisional bond  

Under penalty of rejection, each tender must enclose with its administrative documents a bid bond of three 

million ninety nine thousand five hundred CFA francs (CFAF 3, 099,500) issued by a first-class financial 

institution approved by the Ministry of Finance and listed in Exhibit 11 of the Tender files, valid for one 

hundred and twenty (120) days from the date of submission of tenders.  

It will be automatically released after publication of the award results for unsuccessful tenderers.